Case IPR2021-00411 Patent No. 9,332,258

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

KAKADU R&D PTY LTD. AND KAKADU SOFTWARE PTY LTD., Petitioner,

v.

INTOPIX S.A., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2021-00411 U.S. Patent No. 9,332,258

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

On January 11, 2021, Kakadu R&D Pty Ltd. and Kakadu Software Pty Ltd. ("Petitioner") filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,332,258 ("the '258 Patent"), which was assigned AIA review number IPR2021-00411 by the Board. The petition requested *Inter Partes* review of claims 1 through 16 of the '258 Patent. Accordingly, Petitioner submitted filing fees totaling \$41,500, of which \$22,500 constituted post-institution fees as specified by 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a).

On July 9, 2021, the Board denied institution of *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,332,258, thereby terminating IPR2021-00411. Because *Inter Partes* review of the '258 Patent in IPR2021-00411 was not instituted, Petitioner requests a refund of post-institution fees in the amount of \$22,500. Upon review and approval of this request, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board credit these post institution fees to Deposit Account Number 50-0639 from which they were originally submitted.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Benjamin Haber</u> Benjamin Haber (Reg. No. 67,129)

Attorney for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) and § 42.105 that on

July 13, 2021, true and correct copy of this Petitioner's Request for Refund of Post-

Institution Fees was served on counsel for Patent Owner via electronic mail.

Lead Counsel

DOCKF

Timothy J. May Reg. No. 41,538 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20001-4413 timothy.may@finnegan.com

Backup Counsel

Joshua L. Goldberg Reg. No. 59,369 Wei Yuan Reg. No. 71,772 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20001-4413 joshua.goldberg@finnegan.com wei.yuan@finnegan.com

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Benjamin Haber</u> Benjamin Haber (Reg. No. 67,129) O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Phone: (213) 430-6000 E-Mail: <u>bhaber@omm.com</u> Attorney for Petitioner